

Project Name: Paving & Drainage Improvements Heritage Parkway Bid No. 2021-41-04-02 Project Number: 89-052.01 Bid Opening: March 18, 2021				RPM Construction, LLC 5200 Tennyson Pkwy #130 Plano, Texas 75024 214-239-4722		Estrada Concrete Co., LLC 309 Nichold Srive Hutchins, Texas 75141 808-294-7176		Ed Bell Constructin Co. 10605 Harry Hines Dallas, Texas 75220 214-358-6581	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
I	DEMOLITION								
100	Bonds, Insurance and Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
101	Right-of-Way Preparation	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
102	Remove Exist. Concrete Street/Drive Pavement	16,932	SY	\$ 6.50	\$ 110,058.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 169,320.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 135,456.00
103	Sawcut & Remove Exist. Concrete Curb	746	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,222.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,984.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,968.00
104	Remove & Salvage Existing Street Sign	9	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00
105	Remove & Dispose of Existing Sign	7	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00
106	Remove Existing Curb Inlet Top	6	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00
107	Remove & Salvage Existing Fire Hydrant	1	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
108	Adjust or Relocate Existing Irrigation System	1	LOT	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
	SUBTOTAL				\$ 304,580.00		\$ 322,504.00		\$ 233,974.00
II	PAVING IMPROVEMENTS								
201	Unclassified Excavation	1,288	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 38,640.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 18,032.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,320.00
202	Controlled Density Compacted Fill	1,097	CY	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,291.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,455.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,970.00
203	12" Lime Stabilized Subgrade (54 lbs/SY)	15,914	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 55,699.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 63,656.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 95,484.00
204	Hydrated Lime	572.9	TON	\$ 165.00	\$ 94,528.50	\$ 185.00	\$ 105,986.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 114,580.00
205	Concrete Treated Base	765	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 35,955.00
206	10" Class "P1" Reinforced Conc. Pavement	15,327	SY	\$ 59.50	\$ 911,956.50	\$ 62.00	\$ 950,274.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 919,620.00
206a	10" Class "P1" Reinforced High Early Strength Pavement	340	SY	\$ 95.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 27,880.00
207	8" 4,000 P.S.I. Reinforced Conc. Drive Approach	1,443	SY	\$ 67.50	\$ 97,402.50	\$ 69.00	\$ 99,567.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 132,756.00
208	Reinforced Conc. Curb & Gutter	746	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,492.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,110.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,110.00
209	Concrete Street Header	452	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,040.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,040.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,040.00
210	Handicap Curb Ramp per City Std. Details	6	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
211	TxDOT Handicap Curb Ramp per TxDOT PED-18 Details	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
212	4" Thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	31,990	SY	\$ 5.50	\$ 175,945.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 159,950.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 167,947.50

Project Name: Paving & Drainage Improvements Heritage Parkway Bid No. 2021-41-04-02 Project Number: 89-052.01 Bid Opening: March 18, 2021				RPM Construction, LLC 5200 Tennyson Pkwy #130 Plano, Texas 75024 214-239-4722		Estrada Concrete Co., LLC 309 Nichold Srive Hutchins, Texas 75141 808-294-7176		Ed Bell Constructin Co. 10605 Harry Hines Dallas, Texas 75220 214-358-6581	
213	TxDOT Type C402 Rail	50	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 26,250.00
214	Concrete Footing for TxDOT Type C402 Rail	30	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00
215	Import & Place 4" Topsoil on Pkwy, Median & Slope	12,521	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 28,172.25	\$ 6.00	\$ 75,126.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 21,911.75
216	Grass Sod Disturb Areas	3,105	SY	\$ 7.50	\$ 23,287.50	\$ 16.50	\$ 51,232.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 24,840.00
217	Hydromulch Seed Parkways, Median & Slopes	9,416	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 21,186.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 18,832.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 14,124.00
218	Reconstruct Curb Inlet Top	6	EA	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 31,500.00
219	Adjust Existing SS Manhole Rim	3	EA	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
220	Install Salvaged Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$ 4,470.00	\$ 4,470.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
221	Adjust Gate Valve to Finished Grade	1	EA	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
222	Relocate Water Meter	6	EA	\$ 3,565.00	\$ 21,390.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00
223	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
224	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
225	Type A, Grade 1, Flex Base	400	CY	\$ 95.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 22,000.00
226	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 15,750.00
	SUBTOTAL				\$ 1,729,650.25		\$ 1,735,311.00		\$ 1,834,138.25
III	PAVEMENT MARKING IMPROVEMENTS								
301	4" Ray-o-Lite 1-Way White RPM (RS1C)	169	EA	\$ 4.40	\$ 743.60	\$ 4.50	\$ 760.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,352.00
302	4" White Type A Non-Reflective RPM	617	EA	\$ 4.40	\$ 2,714.80	\$ 4.20	\$ 2,591.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,468.00
303	24" Type I White Thermoplastic Stop Bar	126	LF	\$ 6.75	\$ 850.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,890.00
304	24" Wide x 8' White Thermo Intersection Crosswalk	24	EA	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 1,968.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,880.00
305	Type I White Thermoplastic Left Turn Arrow	4	EA	\$ 155.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 920.00
306	Type I White Thermoplastic Right Turn Arrow	2	EA	\$ 155.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00
307	Type I White Thermoplastic Word "ONLY"	6	EA	\$ 155.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,440.00
	SUBTOTAL				\$ 8,088.90		\$ 9,319.90		\$ 11,410.00
IV	CHANNEL EXCAVATION / RESTORATION								
400	Clearing of Trees / Underbrush	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
401	Channel Excavation	973	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 24,325.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 19,460.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 23,352.00
402	Controlled Density Fill	7	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 441.00
403	Minimum 12" Diameter Loose Rock Riprap	247	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,115.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,525.00
404	4" Topsoil & Hydromulch Seed Disturbed Area	4,509	SY	\$ 5.50	\$ 24,799.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 40,581.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 28,406.70
	SUBTOTAL				\$ 80,939.50		\$ 92,091.00		\$ 85,724.70

	Project Name: Paving & Drainage Improvements Heritage Parkway Bid No. 2021-41-04-02 Project Number: 89-052.01 Bid Opening: March 18, 2021			RPM Construction, LLC 5200 Tennyson Pkwy #130 Plano, Texas 75024 214-239-4722		Estrada Concrete Co., LLC 309 Nichold Srive Hutchins, Texas 75141 808-294-7176		Ed Bell Constructin Co. 10605 Harry Hines Dallas, Texas 75220 214-358-6581	
	SUBTOTAL I				\$ 304,580.00		\$ 322,504.00		\$ 233,974.00
	SUBTOTAL II				\$ 1,729,650.25		\$ 1,735,311.00		\$ 1,834,138.25
	SUBTOTAL III				\$ 8,088.90		\$ 9,319.90		\$ 11,410.00
	SUBTOTAL IV				\$ 80,939.50		\$ 92,091.00		\$ 85,724.70
TOTAL PROJECT PAVING & PAYMENT COST					\$ 2,123,258.65		\$ 2,159,225.90		\$ 2,165,246.95

Wier & Associates, Inc.

BID TABULATION

	Project Name: Paving & Drainage Improvements Heritage Parkway Bid No. 2021-41-04-02 Project Number: 89-052.01 Bid Opening: March 18, 2021				McMahon Contracting L.P. 3019 Roy Orr Blvd. Grand Prairie, Texas 75050 972-263-6907		DDM Construction Corp. 40006 Beltline Rd. Ste 230 Addison, Texas 75001 940-217-5751		Tiseo Paving Co. 419 US Highway 80 Mesquite, Texas 75150 972-289-0723			
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit		Unit Cost	Total Cost		Unit Cost	Total Cost		Unit Cost	Total Cost
I	DEMOLITION											
100	Bonds, Insurance and Mobilization	1	LS		\$ 77,060.40	\$ 77,060.40		\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00		\$ 118,000.00	\$ 118,000.00
101	Right-of-Way Preparation	1	LS		\$ 65,612.95	\$ 65,612.95		\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		\$ 72,500.00	\$ 72,500.00
102	Remove Exist. Concrete Street/Drive Pavement	16,932	SY		\$ 7.74	\$ 131,053.68		\$ 8.00	\$ 135,456.00		\$ 7.15	\$ 121,063.80
103	Sawcut & Remove Exist. Concrete Curb	746	LF		\$ 8.08	\$ 6,027.68		\$ 8.00	\$ 5,968.00		\$ 7.70	\$ 5,744.20
104	Remove & Salvage Existing Street Sign	9	EA		\$ 120.00	\$ 1,080.00		\$ 60.00	\$ 540.00		\$ 110.00	\$ 990.00
105	Remove & Dispose of Existing Sign	7	EA		\$ 120.00	\$ 840.00		\$ 110.00	\$ 770.00		\$ 110.00	\$ 770.00
106	Remove Existing Curb Inlet Top	6	EA		\$ 859.80	\$ 5,158.80		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ 1,980.00	\$ 11,880.00
107	Remove & Salvage Existing Fire Hydrant	1	EA		\$ 956.28	\$ 956.28		\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
108	Adjust or Relocate Existing Irrigation System	1	LOT		\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 25,025.00	\$ 25,025.00
	SUBTOTAL					\$ 296,789.79			\$ 314,234.00			\$ 356,523.00
II	PAVING IMPROVEMENTS											
201	Unclassified Excavation	1,288	CY		\$ 17.89	\$ 23,042.32		\$ 20.00	\$ 25,760.00		\$ 33.00	\$ 42,504.00
202	Controlled Density Compacted Fill	1,097	CY		\$ 7.12	\$ 7,810.64		\$ 16.00	\$ 17,552.00		\$ 3.30	\$ 3,620.10
203	12" Lime Stabilized Subgrade (54 lbs/SY)	15,914	SY		\$ 3.75	\$ 59,677.50		\$ 5.00	\$ 79,570.00		\$ 4.00	\$ 63,656.00
204	Hydrated Lime	572.9	TON		\$ 189.60	\$ 108,621.84		\$ 200.00	\$ 114,580.00		\$ 185.00	\$ 105,986.50
205	Concrete Treated Base	765	SY		\$ 37.28	\$ 28,519.20		\$ 45.00	\$ 34,425.00		\$ 56.50	\$ 43,222.50
206	10" Class "P1" Reinforced Conc. Pavement	15,327	SY		\$ 61.26	\$ 938,932.02		\$ 65.00	\$ 996,255.00		\$ 56.25	\$ 862,143.75
206a	10" Class "P1" Reinforced High Early Strength Pavement	340	SY		\$ 93.77	\$ 31,881.80		\$ 85.00	\$ 28,900.00		\$ 95.20	\$ 32,368.00
207	8" 4,000 P.S.I. Reinforced Conc. Drive Approach	1,443	SY		\$ 69.22	\$ 99,884.46		\$ 70.00	\$ 101,010.00		\$ 88.00	\$ 126,984.00
208	Reinforced Conc. Curb & Gutter	746	LF		\$ 14.00	\$ 10,444.00		\$ 25.00	\$ 18,650.00		\$ 30.00	\$ 22,380.00
209	Concrete Street Header	452	LF		\$ 19.32	\$ 8,732.64		\$ 20.00	\$ 9,040.00		\$ 25.00	\$ 11,300.00
210	Handicap Curb Ramp per City Std. Details	6	EA		\$ 2,847.07	\$ 17,082.42		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00		\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00
211	TxDOT Handicap Curb Ramp per TxDOT PED-18 Details	1	EA		\$ 8,411.80	\$ 8,411.80		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 2,420.00	\$ 2,420.00
212	4" Thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	31,990	SY		\$ 7.19	\$ 230,008.10		\$ 5.00	\$ 159,950.00		\$ 6.05	\$ 193,539.50

BID TABULATION

	Project Name: Paving & Drainage Improvements Heritage Parkway Bid No. 2021-41-04-02 Project Number: 89-052.01 Bid Opening: March 18, 2021				McMahon Contracting L.P. 3019 Roy Orr Blvd. Grand Prairie, Texas 75050 972-263-6907		DDM Construction Corp. 40006 Beltline Rd. Ste 230 Addison, Texas 75001 940-217-5751		Tiseo Paving Co. 419 US Highway 80 Mesquite, Texas 75150 972-289-0723	
213	TxDOT Type C402 Rail	50	LF		\$ 429.65	\$ 21,482.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 403.70	\$ 20,185.00
214	Concrete Footing for TxDOT Type C402 Rail	30	LF		\$ 63.60	\$ 1,908.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,300.00
215	Import & Place 4" Topsoil on Pkwy, Median & Slope	12,521	SY		\$ 3.40	\$ 42,571.40	\$ 6.50	\$ 81,386.50	\$ 5.45	\$ 68,239.45
216	Grass Sod Disturb Areas	3,105	SY		\$ 8.78	\$ 27,261.90	\$ 7.50	\$ 23,287.50	\$ 14.85	\$ 46,109.25
217	Hydromulch Seed Parkways, Median & Slopes	9,416	SY		\$ 1.37	\$ 12,899.92	\$ 1.20	\$ 11,299.20	\$ 1.65	\$ 15,536.40
218	Reconstruct Curb Inlet Top	6	EA		\$ 3,360.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 9,020.00	\$ 54,120.00
219	Adjust Existing SS Manhole Rim	3	EA		\$ 303.20	\$ 909.60	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 9,075.00
220	Install Salvaged Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA		\$ 2,099.65	\$ 2,099.65	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
221	Adjust Gate Valve to Finished Grade	1	EA		\$ 479.49	\$ 479.49	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
222	Relocate Water Meter	6	EA		\$ 749.48	\$ 4,496.88	\$ 630.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 11,880.00
223	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS		\$ 4,722.00	\$ 4,722.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
224	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS		\$ 31,387.78	\$ 31,387.78	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 32,900.00	\$ 32,900.00
225	Type A, Grade 1, Flex Base	400	CY		\$ 69.25	\$ 27,700.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 32,000.00
226	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS		\$ 18,693.60	\$ 18,693.60	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 17,080.80	\$ 17,080.80
	SUBTOTAL					\$ 1,789,821.46		\$ 1,864,945.20		\$ 1,845,250.25
III	PAVEMENT MARKING IMPROVEMENTS									
301	4" Ray-o-Lite 1-Way White RPM (RS1C)	169	EA		\$ 4.92	\$ 831.48	\$ 4.50	\$ 760.50	\$ 4.51	\$ 762.19
302	4" White Type A Non-Reflective RPM	617	EA		\$ 4.92	\$ 3,035.64	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,776.50	\$ 4.51	\$ 2,782.67
303	24" Type I White Thermoplastic Stop Bar	126	LF		\$ 7.50	\$ 945.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 882.00	\$ 6.88	\$ 866.88
304	24" Wide x 8' White Thermo Intersection Crosswalk	24	EA		\$ 84.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,848.00
305	Type I White Thermoplastic Left Turn Arrow	4	EA		\$ 174.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 159.50	\$ 638.00
306	Type I White Thermoplastic Right Turn Arrow	2	EA		\$ 174.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 159.50	\$ 319.00
307	Type I White Thermoplastic Word "ONLY"	6	EA		\$ 174.00	\$ 1,044.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 159.50	\$ 957.00
	SUBTOTAL					\$ 8,916.12		\$ 8,319.00		\$ 8,173.74
IV	CHANNEL EXCAVATION / RESTORATION									
400	Clearing of Trees / Underbrush	1	LS		\$ 19,219.41	\$ 19,219.41	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
401	Channel Excavation	973	CY		\$ 20.40	\$ 19,849.20	\$ 23.00	\$ 22,379.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 32,109.00
402	Controlled Density Fill	7	CY		\$ 20.68	\$ 144.76	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,155.00
403	Minimum 12" Diameter Loose Rock Riprap	247	SY		\$ 56.38	\$ 13,925.86	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,585.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 27,170.00
404	4" Topsoil & Hydromulch Seed Disturbed Area	4,509	SY		\$ 4.58	\$ 20,651.22	\$ 8.00	\$ 36,072.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 37,199.25
	SUBTOTAL					\$ 73,790.45		\$ 83,436.00		\$ 125,133.25

BID TABULATION

	Project Name: Paving & Drainage Improvements Heritage Parkway Bid No. 2021-41-04-02 Project Number: 89-052.01 Bid Opening: March 18, 2021				McMahon Contracting L.P. 3019 Roy Orr Blvd. Grand Prairie, Texas 75050 972-263-6907		DDM Construction Corp. 40006 Beltline Rd. Ste 230 Addison, Texas 75001 940-217-5751		Tiseo Paving Co. 419 US Highway 80 Mesquite, Texas 75150 972-289-0723	
	SUBTOTAL I					\$ 296,789.79		\$ 314,234.00		\$ 356,523.00
	SUBTOTAL II					\$ 1,789,821.46		\$ 1,864,945.20		\$ 1,845,250.25
	SUBTOTAL III					\$ 8,916.12		\$ 8,319.00		\$ 8,173.74
	SUBTOTAL IV					\$ 73,790.45		\$ 83,436.00		\$ 125,133.25
TOTAL PROJECT PAVING & PAYMENT COST						\$ 2,169,317.82		\$ 2,270,934.20		\$ 2,335,080.24

Wier & Associates, Inc.

	Project Name: Paving & Drainage Improvements Heritage Parkway Bid No. 2021-41-04-02 Project Number: 89-052.01 Bid Opening: March 18, 2021				Reliable Paving, Inc. 1903 Peyco Drive N Arlington, Texas 76001 817-467-0779		PaveCon Public Works 3022 Roy Orr Blvd. Grand Prairie, Texas 75050 972-263-3223		Ken Do Contracting 3653 Greathouse Road Waxahachie, Texas 75167 972-230-7038			
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit		Unit Cost	Total Cost		Unit Cost	Total Cost		Unit Cost	Total Cost
I	DEMOLITION											
100	Bonds, Insurance and Mobilization	1	LS		\$ 161,000.00	\$ 161,000.00		\$ 145,784.99	\$ 145,784.99		\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
101	Right-of-Way Preparation	1	LS		\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		\$ 6,071.23	\$ 6,071.23		\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
102	Remove Exist. Concrete Street/Drive Pavement	16,932	SY		\$ 9.00	\$ 152,388.00		\$ 8.20	\$ 138,842.40		\$ 13.50	\$ 228,582.00
103	Sawcut & Remove Exist. Concrete Curb	746	LF		\$ 8.00	\$ 5,968.00		\$ 8.44	\$ 6,296.24		\$ 6.00	\$ 4,476.00
104	Remove & Salvage Existing Street Sign	9	EA		\$ 115.00	\$ 1,035.00		\$ 108.71	\$ 978.39		\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00
105	Remove & Dispose of Existing Sign	7	EA		\$ 115.00	\$ 805.00		\$ 108.71	\$ 760.97		\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00
106	Remove Existing Curb Inlet Top	6	EA		\$ 520.00	\$ 3,120.00		\$ 1,956.71	\$ 11,740.26		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
107	Remove & Salvage Existing Fire Hydrant	1	EA		\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00		\$ 543.53	\$ 543.53		\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
108	Adjust or Relocate Existing Irrigation System	1	LOT		\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00		\$ 24,730.62	\$ 24,730.62		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
	SUBTOTAL					\$ 343,866.00			\$ 335,748.63			\$ 369,758.00
II	PAVING IMPROVEMENTS											
201	Unclassified Excavation	1,288	CY		\$ 9.00	\$ 11,592.00		\$ 42.21	\$ 54,366.48		\$ 18.00	\$ 23,184.00
202	Controlled Density Compacted Fill	1,097	CY		\$ 26.00	\$ 28,522.00		\$ 32.72	\$ 35,893.84		\$ 13.00	\$ 14,261.00
203	12" Lime Stabilized Subgrade (54 lbs/SY)	15,914	SY		\$ 5.10	\$ 81,161.40		\$ 8.40	\$ 133,677.60		\$ 12.00	\$ 190,968.00
204	Hydrated Lime	572.9	TON		\$ 195.00	\$ 111,715.50		\$ 176.81	\$ 101,294.45		\$ 245.00	\$ 140,360.50
205	Concrete Treated Base	765	SY		\$ 39.00	\$ 29,835.00		\$ 54.02	\$ 41,325.30		\$ 65.00	\$ 49,725.00
206	10" Class "P1" Reinforced Conc. Pavement	15,327	SY		\$ 69.60	\$ 1,066,759.20		\$ 67.08	\$ 1,028,135.16		\$ 85.00	\$ 1,302,795.00
206a	10" Class "P1" Reinforced High Early Strength Pavement	340	SY		\$ 115.00	\$ 39,100.00		\$ 84.32	\$ 28,668.80		\$ 108.00	\$ 36,720.00
207	8" 4,000 P.S.I. Reinforced Conc. Drive Approach	1,443	SY		\$ 83.00	\$ 119,769.00		\$ 84.79	\$ 122,351.97		\$ 95.00	\$ 137,085.00
208	Reinforced Conc. Curb & Gutter	746	LF		\$ 49.00	\$ 36,554.00		\$ 41.62	\$ 31,048.52		\$ 45.00	\$ 33,570.00
209	Concrete Street Header	452	LF		\$ 14.00	\$ 6,328.00		\$ 17.93	\$ 8,104.36		\$ 50.00	\$ 22,600.00
210	Handicap Curb Ramp per City Std. Details	6	EA		\$ 2,460.00	\$ 14,760.00		\$ 2,282.83	\$ 13,696.98		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
211	TxDOT Handicap Curb Ramp per TxDOT PED-18 Details	1	EA		\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00		\$ 2,717.66	\$ 2,717.66		\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
212	4" Thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	31,990	SY		\$ 5.80	\$ 185,542.00		\$ 6.36	\$ 203,456.40		\$ 7.00	\$ 223,930.00

Wier & Associates, Inc.

	Project Name: Paving & Drainage Improvements Heritage Parkway Bid No. 2021-41-04-02 Project Number: 89-052.01 Bid Opening: March 18, 2021			Reliable Paving, Inc. 1903 Peyco Drive N Arlington, Texas 76001 817-467-0779		PaveCon Public Works 3022 Roy Orr Blvd. Grand Prairie, Texas 75050 972-263-3223		Ken Do Contracting 3653 Greathouse Road Waxahachie, Texas 75167 972-230-7038	
213	TxDOT Type C402 Rail	50	LF	\$ 212.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 288.07	\$ 14,403.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00
214	Concrete Footing for TxDOT Type C402 Rail	30	LF	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 244.59	\$ 7,337.70	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,600.00
215	Import & Place 4" Topsoil on Pkwy, Median & Slope	12,521	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 87,647.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 78,882.30	\$ 4.00	\$ 50,084.00
216	Grass Sod Disturb Areas	3,105	SY	\$ 8.40	\$ 26,082.00	\$ 7.94	\$ 24,653.70	\$ 9.00	\$ 27,945.00
217	Hydromulch Seed Parkways, Median & Slopes	9,416	SY	\$ 1.60	\$ 15,065.60	\$ 1.75	\$ 16,478.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 28,248.00
218	Reconstruct Curb Inlet Top	6	EA	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 29,100.00	\$ 8,913.89	\$ 53,483.34	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
219	Adjust Existing SS Manhole Rim	3	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,989.42	\$ 8,968.26	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
220	Install Salvaged Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 4,348.24	\$ 4,348.24	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
221	Adjust Gate Valve to Finished Grade	1	EA	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,087.06	\$ 1,087.06	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
222	Relocate Water Meter	6	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,956.71	\$ 11,740.26	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00
223	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 15,933.04	\$ 15,933.04	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
224	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 53,412.70	\$ 53,412.70	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
225	Type A, Grade 1, Flex Base	400	CY	\$ 125.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 93.75	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,000.00
226	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 16,879.87	\$ 16,879.87	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
	SUBTOTAL				\$ 2,019,782.70		\$ 2,149,845.49		\$ 2,431,625.50
III	PAVEMENT MARKING IMPROVEMENTS								
301	4" Ray-o-Lite 1-Way White RPM (RS1C)	169	EA	\$ 4.70	\$ 794.30	\$ 4.51	\$ 762.19	\$ 4.88	\$ 824.72
302	4" White Type A Non-Reflective RPM	617	EA	\$ 4.70	\$ 2,899.90	\$ 4.51	\$ 2,782.67	\$ 4.55	\$ 2,807.35
303	24" Type I White Thermoplastic Stop Bar	126	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 882.00	\$ 6.88	\$ 866.88	\$ 11.05	\$ 1,392.30
304	24" Wide x 8' White Thermo Intersection Crosswalk	24	EA	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 84.50	\$ 2,028.00
305	Type I White Thermoplastic Left Turn Arrow	4	EA	\$ 160.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 159.50	\$ 638.00	\$ 240.50	\$ 962.00
306	Type I White Thermoplastic Right Turn Arrow	2	EA	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 159.50	\$ 319.00	\$ 240.50	\$ 481.00
307	Type I White Thermoplastic Word "ONLY"	6	EA	\$ 160.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 159.50	\$ 957.00	\$ 253.50	\$ 1,521.00
	SUBTOTAL				\$ 8,416.20		\$ 8,173.74		\$ 10,016.37
IV	CHANNEL EXCAVATION / RESTORATION								
400	Clearing of Trees / Underbrush	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 17,538.40	\$ 17,538.40	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
401	Channel Excavation	973	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 48,650.00	\$ 29.09	\$ 28,304.57	\$ 25.00	\$ 24,325.00
402	Controlled Density Fill	7	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 119.58	\$ 837.06	\$ 25.00	\$ 175.00
403	Minimum 12" Diameter Loose Rock Riprap	247	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,585.00	\$ 127.84	\$ 31,576.48	\$ 92.00	\$ 22,724.00
404	4" Topsoil & Hydromulch Seed Disturbed Area	4,509	SY	\$ 8.60	\$ 38,777.40	\$ 9.38	\$ 42,294.42	\$ 7.00	\$ 31,563.00
	SUBTOTAL				\$ 141,152.40		\$ 120,550.93		\$ 128,787.00

	Project Name: Paving & Drainage Improvements Heritage Parkway Bid No. 2021-41-04-02 Project Number: 89-052.01 Bid Opening: March 18, 2021				Reliable Paving, Inc. 1903 Peyco Drive N Arlington, Texas 76001 817-467-0779		PaveCon Public Works 3022 Roy Orr Blvd. Grand Prairie, Texas 75050 972-263-3223		Ken Do Contracting 3653 Greathouse Road Waxahachie, Texas 75167 972-230-7038	
		SUBTOTAL I				\$ 343,866.00		\$ 335,748.63		\$ 369,758.00
		SUBTOTAL II				\$ 2,019,782.70		\$ 2,149,845.49		\$ 2,431,625.50
		SUBTOTAL III				\$ 8,416.20		\$ 8,173.74		\$ 10,016.37
		SUBTOTAL IV				\$ 141,152.40		\$ 120,550.93		\$ 128,787.00
TOTAL PROJECT PAVING & PAYMENT COST						\$ 2,513,217.30		\$ 2,614,318.79		\$ 2,940,186.87

Wier & Associates, Inc.

	Project Name: Paving & Drainage Improvements Heritage Parkway Bid No. 2021-41-04-02 Project Number: 89-052.01 Bid Opening: March 18, 2021				FNH Construction, LLC 500 N Central Expy #105 Plano, Texas 75074 469-248-0301	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit		Unit Cost	Total Cost
I	DEMOLITION					
100	Bonds, Insurance and Mobilization	1	LS		\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
101	Right-of-Way Preparation	1	LS		\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
102	Remove Exist. Concrete Street/Drive Pavement	16,932	SY		\$ 17.50	\$ 296,310.00
103	Sawcut & Remove Exist. Concrete Curb	746	LF		\$ 20.00	\$ 14,920.00
104	Remove & Salvage Existing Street Sign	9	EA		\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00
105	Remove & Dispose of Existing Sign	7	EA		\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00
106	Remove Existing Curb Inlet Top	6	EA		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
107	Remove & Salvage Existing Fire Hydrant	1	EA		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
108	Adjust or Relocate Existing Irrigation System	1	LOT		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
	SUBTOTAL					\$ 567,730.00
II	PAVING IMPROVEMENTS					
201	Unclassified Excavation	1,288	CY		\$ 20.00	\$ 25,760.00
202	Controlled Density Compacted Fill	1,097	CY		\$ 30.00	\$ 32,910.00
203	12" Lime Stabilized Subgrade (54 lbs/SY)	15,914	SY		\$ 8.00	\$ 127,312.00
204	Hydrated Lime	572.9	TON		\$ 200.00	\$ 114,580.00
205	Concrete Treated Base	765	SY		\$ 60.00	\$ 45,900.00
206	10" Class "P1" Reinforced Conc. Pavement	15,327	SY		\$ 78.00	\$ 1,195,506.00
206a	10" Class "P1" Reinforced High Early Strength Pavement	340	SY		\$ 135.00	\$ 45,900.00
207	8" 4,000 P.S.I. Reinforced Conc. Drive Approach	1,443	SY		\$ 85.00	\$ 122,655.00
208	Reinforced Conc. Curb & Gutter	746	LF		\$ 50.00	\$ 37,300.00
209	Concrete Street Header	452	LF		\$ 20.00	\$ 9,040.00
210	Handicap Curb Ramp per City Std. Details	6	EA		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
211	TxDOT Handicap Curb Ramp per TxDOT PED-18 Details	1	EA		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
212	4" Thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	31,990	SY		\$ 5.50	\$ 175,945.00

Wier & Associates, Inc.

	Project Name: Paving & Drainage Improvements Heritage Parkway Bid No. 2021-41-04-02 Project Number: 89-052.01 Bid Opening: March 18, 2021				FNH Construction, LLC 500 N Central Expy #105 Plano, Texas 75074 469-248-0301	
213	TxDOT Type C402 Rail	50	LF		\$ 185.00	\$ 9,250.00
214	Concrete Footing for TxDOT Type C402 Rail	30	LF		\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00
215	Import & Place 4" Topsoil on Pkways, Median & Slopes	12,521	SY		\$ 6.00	\$ 75,126.00
216	Grass Sod Disturb Areas	3,105	SY		\$ 10.00	\$ 31,050.00
217	Hydromulch Seed Parkways, Median & Slopes	9,416	SY		\$ 2.00	\$ 18,832.00
218	Reconstruct Curb Inlet Top	6	EA		\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00
219	Adjust Existing SS Manhole Rim	3	EA		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
220	Install Salvaged Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
221	Adjust Gate Valve to Finished Grade	1	EA		\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
222	Relocate Water Meter	6	EA		\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
223	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS		\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
224	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS		\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
225	Type A, Grade 1, Flex Base	400	CY		\$ 60.00	\$ 24,000.00
226	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
	SUBTOTAL					\$ 2,289,416.00
III	PAVEMENT MARKING IMPROVEMENTS					
301	4" Ray-o-Lite 1-Way White RPM (RS1C)	169	EA		\$ 6.00	\$ 1,014.00
302	4" White Type A Non-Reflective RPM	617	EA		\$ 6.00	\$ 3,702.00
303	24" Type I White Thermoplastic Stop Bar	126	LF		\$ 20.00	\$ 2,520.00
304	24" Wide x 8' White Thermo Intersection Crosswalk	24	EA		\$ 500.00	\$ 12,000.00
305	Type I White Thermoplastic Left Turn Arrow	4	EA		\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
306	Type I White Thermoplastic Right Turn Arrow	2	EA		\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
307	Type I White Thermoplastic Word "ONLY"	6	EA		\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00
	SUBTOTAL					\$ 23,436.00
IV	CHANNEL EXCAVATION / RESTORATION					
400	Clearing of Trees / Underbrush	1	LS		\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
401	Channel Excavation	973	CY		\$ 30.00	\$ 29,190.00
402	Controlled Density Fill	7	CY		\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00
403	Minimum 12" Diameter Loose Rock Riprap	247	SY		\$ 185.00	\$ 45,695.00
404	4" Topsoil & Hydromulch Seed Disturbed Area	4,509	SY		\$ 8.00	\$ 36,072.00
	SUBTOTAL					\$ 146,657.00

Wier & Associates, Inc.

	Project Name: Paving & Drainage Improvements Heritage Parkway Bid No. 2021-41-04-02 Project Number: 89-052.01 Bid Opening: March 18, 2021				FNH Construction, LLC 500 N Central Expy #105 Plano, Texas 75074 469-248-0301	
		SUBTOTAL I				\$ 567,730.00
		SUBTOTAL II				\$ 2,289,416.00
		SUBTOTAL III				\$ 23,436.00
		SUBTOTAL IV				\$ 146,657.00
TOTAL PROJECT PAVING & PAYMENT COST						\$ 3,027,239.00